Sapelo Foundation Grants
FY2010 (July 1, 2009-June 30 2010)

Environmental Protection Focus Area: Water Resources

Altamaha Riverkeeper $ 12,000
Coosa River Basin Initiative $ 15,000
Family Support Center $ 8,000
Flint Riverkeeper $ 15,000
Forest Guild $ 15,000
Georgia Conservation Voters Education Fund $ 20,000
Georgia Forestwatch $ 12,000
Georgia River Network $ 35,000
Georgia River Network $ 25,000
Georgia Wildlife Federation $ 25,000
Ogeechee Riverkeeper $ 15,000
Satilla Riverwatch Alliance $ 15,000
Savannah Riverkeeper $ 15,000
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy $ 12,000
Southern Environmental Law Center $ 25,000
Upper Chattahoochee Riverkeeper $ 12,000
Upper Chattahoochee Riverkeeper $ 25,000
Environmental Protection: General

Center for a Sustainable Coast $ 15,000
Georgia WAND Education Fund $ 15,000
Glynn Environmental Coalition $ 15,000
GreenLaw $ 20,000
National Wildlife Federation $ 12,000
Nuclear Watch South $ 8,000
Southern Environmental Law Center $ 5,000
SouthWings $ 15,000
SouthWings $ 13,000

Social Justice Focus Area: Fairness in the Legal System
Emory University School of Law/Barton Child Law and Policy Center $ 50,000




Georgia Appleseed

Georgia Court Appointed Special Advocates
Georgia Innocence Project

Interfaith Children's Movement of Metropolitan Atlanta
James L. Barnes Community Development
Latinos for Education & Justice Organization
Multi-Agency Alliance for Children

Refugee Family Services

Southern Center for Human Rights

Truancy Intervention Project of Georgia
Voices for Georgia's Children, Inc.

VOX Teen Communications

Social Justice: General

GALEOQO Latino Community Development Fund
Georgia Latino Alliance for Human Rights
Grassroots Empowerment Alliance of Rome
Women's Leadership Fund

Special Initiatives, Conferences and Ongoing Programs

Georgia Budget and Policy Institute

Special Grants
Environmental Grantmakers Association
Southeastern Council of Foundations

P PP PR R AP PP

P P PP

25,000
17,000
15,000
12,000
15,000
10,000
15,000
25,000
25,000
12,000
55,000
15,000

28,000

8,000
10,000
15,000

50,000

780
2,000



