## Sapelo Foundation Grants FY2010 (July 1, 2009-June 30 2010)

Environmental Protection Focus Area: Water Resources	
Altamaha Riverkeeper	\$ 12,000
Coosa River Basin Initiative	\$ 15,000
Family Support Center	\$ 8,000
Flint Riverkeeper	\$ 15,000
Forest Guild	\$ 15,000
Georgia Conservation Voters Education Fund	\$ 20,000
Georgia Forestwatch	\$ 12,000
Georgia River Network	\$ 35,000
Georgia River Network	\$ 25,000
Georgia Wildlife Federation	\$ 25,000
Ogeechee Riverkeeper	\$ 15,000
Satilla Riverwatch Alliance	\$ 15,000
Savannah Riverkeeper	\$ 15,000
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy	\$ 12,000
Southern Environmental Law Center	\$ 25,000
Upper Chattahoochee Riverkeeper	\$ 12,000
Upper Chattahoochee Riverkeeper	\$ 25,000
Environmental Protection: General	
Center for a Sustainable Coast	\$ 15,000
Georgia WAND Education Fund	\$ 15,000
Glynn Environmental Coalition	\$ 15,000
GreenLaw	\$ 20,000
National Wildlife Federation	\$ 12,000
Nuclear Watch South	\$ 8,000
Southern Environmental Law Center	\$ 5,000
SouthWings	\$ 15,000
SouthWings	\$ 13,000
Social Justice Focus Area: Fairness in the Legal System	
Emory University School of Law/Barton Child Law and Policy Center	\$ 50,000

Georgia Appleseed	\$	25,000
Georgia Court Appointed Special Advocates	\$	17,000
Georgia Innocence Project	\$	15,000
Interfaith Children's Movement of Metropolitan Atlanta	\$	12,000
James L. Barnes Community Development	\$	15,000
Latinos for Education & Justice Organization	\$	10,000
Multi-Agency Alliance for Children	\$	15,000
Refugee Family Services	\$	25,000
Southern Center for Human Rights	\$	25,000
Truancy Intervention Project of Georgia	\$	12,000
Voices for Georgia's Children, Inc.	\$	55,000
VOX Teen Communications	\$	15,000
Social Justice: General		
GALEO Latino Community Development Fund	\$	28,000
Georgia Latino Alliance for Human Rights	\$	8,000
Grassroots Empowerment Alliance of Rome	\$	10,000
Women's Leadership Fund	\$	15,000
Special Initiatives, Conferences and Ongoing Programs		
Georgia Budget and Policy Institute	\$	50,000
Special Grants		
Special Grants Environmental Grantmakers Association	\$ \$	780